OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

9/8/98

09-14-1998



100827824

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Design Trend, Inc.	Name: Whitney-Corr-Pak International, Inc.
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 19 East Kimberly Road City: East Brunswick State: NJ Zip: 08816
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □ Other
Other Execution Date: August 31, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,811,561 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 230	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency.
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	
09/11/1998 DNGUYEN 00000097 1811561 01 FC:481 40.00 GP	8. Deposit account number: 16-2201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. McPherson D. Moore Name of person Signing Signature Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

EXECUTION COPY

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") Nunc Pro Tunc effective as of the 29th day of March, 1996, ("Effective Date"), by and between Former D-T, Inc. (formerly known as Design Trend, Inc.), an Ohio corporation, with is present office c/o CCP Industries, 670 Alpha Drive, Highland Heights, Ohio 44143 ("Assignor"), and Whitney-Corr-Pak International, Inc., (now known as Whitney Design, Inc.) a Delaware corporation, with a former office on March 29, 1996 at 19 East Kimberly Road, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 and its present principal office at 1920 Beltway Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63114 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignor's parent, The Tranzonic Companies, an Ohio corporation ("Tranzonic"), and Assignor's subsidiary, Every-Ready Appliance Mfg. Co., a Missouri corporation ("Ever-Ready", and collectively with Assignor and Tranzonic, the "Seller Parties") and Assignee have entered into that Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 29, 1996 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Seller Parties have agreed, *inter alia*, to cause Assignor to assign to Assignee certain assets relating to the intellectual property of Assignor's business, including without limitation that trademark registration identified and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the foregoing referred to herein as the "Mark"); and (c) the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used;

TRADEMARK REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 09/08/1998